
 

                  The City of New York 

 Brooklyn Community Board 15 

 

Agenda subject to change without prior notice.  
Kingsborough Community College  2001 Oriental Blvd., Room C124  Brooklyn, NY 11235 

Telephone (718) 332-3008  Fax (718) 648-7232 
www.nyc.gov/brooklyncb15 

 

    
 

 
Board Meeting Schedule 
2016 -2017  

 
 

Location: Kingsborough Community 
College – 2001 Oriental Blvd., Faculty 
Dining Room U112, Brooklyn NY 11235 
(unless otherwise noted in Meeting Agenda) 
 
7:00PM – Start Time (unless otherwise noted in 
Meeting Agenda) 
 
2016 

 
Tuesday, September 27, 2016 
Wednesday, October 26, 2016 
Tuesday, November 29, 2016 
Tuesday December 20, 2016 
 
2017 
 
Tuesday, January 31, 2017 
Tuesday, February 28, 2017 
Tuesday, March 28, 2017 
Tuesday, April 25, 2017 
Tuesday, May 23, 2017 
Tuesday, June 27, 2017 

ERIC ADAMS 
     BOROUGH PRESIDENT         

  

 THERESA SCAVO 

 CHAIRPERSON 

 
 

OFFICERS 
RONALD TAWIL 

FIRST VICE –CHAIRPERSON 
 

RITA NAPOLITANO 

SECOND VICE-CHAIRPERSON 
 

JACK  ERDOS, ESQ 

TREASURER  

ALLEN POPPER, ESQ 

SECRETARY 

 
 
 

 
 

 

BILL DE BLASIO 

                        MAYOR 

 
    LAURA SINGER 

              DISTRICT MANAGER 

          


